TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL-14-1

July 22, 2014

CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL
ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT

BAGDADYHEABAISH, Haidy

FIGUEROA, Sandra E.

GORDOA, Israel I.

HARDY, Katelyn C.

LOVE, Terressa L.

PAULEY, Sabrina D.

THOMPSON, Sheri J.

ASSIGNMENT CHANGE

AGUILAR, Andrea M. From:
To:

ANDREWS, Evan R. From:
To:

APONTE, Lorraine A.

ARAIZA, Beatriz From:
To:

Nutrition Center Assistant
Nutrition Center
(Correction to Effective Date on PAO 13-22)

Substitute Health Services Technician
District-Wide

Substitute Vehicle Mechanic
District Wide

Elementary Breakfast Supervision Aide
Ramona Elementary School

Substitute Secondary Breakfast Supervis
District Wide

Supervision Aide
Little Lake Elementary School

Nutrition Services Assistant |
Valle Vista Elementary School

Substitute Clerical
District-Wide
Registrar

Tahquitz High School

Substitute Bus Driver
Bus Driver
Transportation Department

Clerk Il
Bautista Creek Elementary School
(Increase in Hours)

Nutritioni Center Assistant
Nutrition Center Assistant
Nutrition Center

(Position with Additional Hours)

(Correction to Effective Date on PAO 13-22)

FINAL

7/29/14

7/23/14

7/23/14

8/7/14

8/11/14

8/7/14

8/7/14

7/23/14

8/14/14

8/7/14

7/29/14



Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 14-1

July 22, 2014

ASSIGNMENT CHANGE (Cont.)

ARAMBULA, Cynthia M.

BARRON, Gregory A.

BENNETT, Janice M.

CORONADO, Minerva

DEVINCENZO, Stephanie M.

DEYOUNG, Cynthia M.

EHRLICH, Wendy L.

FIGUEROA, Michael G.

GUTIERREZ, Cinthia

HUBLER, Eva S.

JIMENEZ, Audrey A.

From:

To:

From:

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

Substitute Nutrition Services Assistant
District-Wide

Nutrition Services Assistant |

Acacia Middle School

Substitute Bus Driver
Bus Driver
Transportation Department

Substitute Nutrition Services Assistant
District-Wide

Nutrition Services Assistant |

Fruitvale Elementary School

Instructional Aide (Severely Handicappet

Little Lake Elementary School
Valle Vista Elementary School

Substitute Automobile Driver
Automobile Driver
Transportation Department

Secretary Il
Valle Vista Elementary School
Hemet High School

Nutrition Services Assistant Il
Acacia Middle School
Cafeteria Manager Il
Alessandro High School

Campus Supervisor I
Diamond Valley Middle School
Hemet High School

Preschool Instructional Aide (Bilingual)
Ramona Elementary School
Fruitvale Elementary School

Substitute Bus Driver
Bus Driver
Transportation Department

Clerk Il

Hope School
Alessandro High School
(Increase in Hours)
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FINAL

8/7/14

8/13/14

8/7/14

8/7/14

8/11/14

7/23/14

8/7/14

8/7/14

8/7/14

8/12/14

7/23/14



Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 14-1

July 22, 2014

ASSIGNMENT CHANGE (Cont.)

KUYKENDALL, Sara M.

MCDOLE, Serena K.

ORTIZ, Sylvia

PEACOCK, Courtney A.

REYES, Margarita

REYNOLDS, Lawrence H.

RICHERT, Brittany D.

SWARTFAGER, Kristin A.

TELEZINSKI, Trisha L.

TORRES, Estela

TUCKER, Julie M.

UCKER, Randie J.

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

From:

To:

Registrar

West Valley High School
Substitute Clerical
District Wide

Instructional Aide (Severely Handicappe
Little Lake Elementary School
Valle Vista Elementary School

Substitute Clerical
Centralized Student Service Center
(Correction to Date on PAO 13-19)

Substitute Nutrition Services Assistant
District Wide

Nutrition Services Assistant |
Dartmouth Middle School

Preschool Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Fruitvale Elementary Preschool
Ramona Elementary Preschool

Substitute Bus Driver
Bus Driver
Transportation Department

Instructional Aide (Severely Handicappet
Little Lake Elementary School
Valle Vista Elementary School

Instructional Aide (Severely Handicappet
Cawston Elementary School
Ramona Elementary School

Instructional Aide (Severely Handicappet
Little Lake Elementary School
Valle Vista Elementary School

Instructional Aide (Severely Handicappet
Cawston Elementary School
Ramona Elementary School

Nutrition Services Assistant Il
Cafeteria Manager I
Little Lake Elementary School

Instructional Aide, Severely Handicappec
Little Lake Elementary School
Instructional Aide, Severely Handicapped
Valle Vista Elementary School
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FINAL

7/8/14

8/7/14

7/28/14-9/30/14

8/7/14

8/7/14

8/11/14

8/7/14

8/7/14

8/7/14

8/7/14

8/5/14

8/7/14



Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 14-1

July 22, 2014

ASSIGNMENT CHANGE (Cont.)

URIBE JR, Filemon

VARELA, Kimberly

CESSATION OF EMPLOYMENT

Employee # 151846

DELETION OF ASSIGNMENT

BUTLER II, Rex D.

GORDOA, Israel I.

JINDRA, Annie L.

RIDENOUR, Elveera F.

WALCH, Daina F.

NEW HIRE

BLOMQUIST, Brenna

BOLANOS, Isabel M.

CLARK JR., Ellis L.

HENSON, Julie A.

JOHNSON, Stefanie A.

MARIUR, Ingrid

From: Community Outreach Liaison

Accelerated Core Education (ACE)
Registrar
Western Center Academy

Instructional Aide, Severely Handicappec
Little Lake Elementary School
Instructional Aide, Severely Handicapped
Valle Vista Elementary School

Walk-on Athletic Coach
District-Wide

Substitute Bus Driver
District Wide

Dance Advisor
Tahquitz High School

Instructional Aide (Severely Handicappe
Acacia Middle School

Instructional Aide, Classroom
Whittier Elementary School

Library/Media Technician IlI
Harmony Elementary School

Nutrition Services Assistant |
Cawston Elementary School

Campus Supervisor |l
Diamond Valley Middle School

Nutrition Services Assistant |
Whittier Elementary School

Nutrition Specialist
Nutrition Center
(Correction to Date on PAO 13-22)

Instructional Aide (Severely Handicappe
Bautista Creek Elementary School
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FINAL

7/7/14

8/7/14

2/12/14

7/23/14

7/22/14

7/23/14

7/16/14

7/10/14

8/1/14

8/7/14

8/7/14

8/7/14

6/18/14

9/2/14



Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 14-1
July 22, 2014

NEW HIRE (Cont.)

TESTA, Richard

WELLS, Ruth

WHITE, Tammy M.

Athletic Coach
Football - Fall Season
Tahquitz High School

Nutrition Services Assistant |
Winchester Elementary School

Assistant Director
Nutrition Services

PLACEMENT ON 39-MONTH REHIRE LIST

GUTIERREZ, Gloria E.

Bus Driver
Transportation Department

REHIRE FROM 39-MONTH REHIRE LIST

PACHECO, Julie A.

RELEASE FROM PROBATION
Employee #248631
RESIGNATION

BURGAN, Evelyn T.

CABASAN, Mary Grace M.

GRANTHAM, Debra M.

GUZMAN, Irene

HAGGARD, Denise M.

MISNER, Steven J.

RICHARDSON, Tiesha K.

SALINAS, Joseph

Instructional Aide (Classroom)
Cawston Elementary School

Substitute Custodian
District-Wide

Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist
District-Wide

Bus Driver
Transportation Department

Substitute Bus Driver
Transportation Department

Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistan
District-Wide

Classroom Activity Specialist
Valle Vista Elementary School

Substitute Instructional Aide
District Wide

Custodian |
Maintenance & Operations Department
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2014-15 School Year

8/7/14

8/4/14

6/2/14

8/7/14

6/26/14

7/9/14

6/30/14

7/7/14

6/20/14

7/3/14

5/30/14

6/1/14

7/15/14

FINAL



Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 14-1
July 22, 2014

RETURNING WALK-ON ATHLETIC COACH

DIXON, Gene Fall Season - Football
Spring Season - Track & Field
Hemet High School

EDWARDS, Jr., James Fall Season - Football
Tahquitz High School

HOBACK, Shawn Fall Season - Football
Hemet High School

LOPEZ, Enrique R. Fall Season - Football
Hemet High School

WHITE, Catherine Fall Season - Girls Tennis
Hemet High School

SUMMER RECESS/EXTENDED SCHOOL YEAR ASSIGNMENT

ALVIS, Gayle Cafeteria Manager |l (correction to Title on PAO CL-13-20)
BUCKLEY, Shawn L. Nutrition Services Assistant Il

GARCIA, Beth Cafeteria Manager Il (correction to Title on PAO CL-13-20)
HOEMKE, Julie A. Nutrition Center Assistant

KENDRICK, James H. Delivery Driver

MORENTIN, Ema L. Summer Recess Custodian

MYERS, Shirley Cafeteria Manager Il (correction to Title on PAO CL-13-20)
NEVAREZ, Bonnie Cafeteria Manager Il (Correction to Title on PAO CL-13-20)

WILSON FREEMAN, Debralee Summer Recess Custodian
VOLUNTEER ATHLETIC COACH

GALLOWAY, Jeff Spring Season - Football
West Valley High School

SMITH, Amanda Annual - Cheer
Hemet High School

2014-2015 School Year

2014-2015 School Year

2014-2015 School Year

2014-2015 School Year

2014-2015 School Year

2013-2014 School Year

2014-2015 School Year

2014-2015 School Year

The requirements ot Title V, Calitornia Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met with

respect to any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:
Approval of Proposed Classified Personnel Assignment Order Number CE-14-1
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FINAL
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