## TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL-14-1 July 22, 2014

CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT			FINAL	
BAGDADYHEABAISH, Haidy		Nutrition Center Assistant Nutrition Center (Correction to Effective Date on PAO 13-22)	7/29/14	
FIGUEROA, Sandra E.		Substitute Health Services Technician District-Wide	7/23/14	
GORDOA, Israel I.		Substitute Vehicle Mechanic District Wide	7/23/14	
HARDY, Katelyn C.		Elementary Breakfast Supervision Aide Ramona Elementary School	8/7/14	
LOVE, Terressa L.		Substitute Secondary Breakfast Supervisi District Wide	8/11/14	
PAULEY, Sabrina D.		Supervision Aide Little Lake Elementary School	8/7/14	
THOMPSON, Sheri J.		Nutrition Services Assistant I Valle Vista Elementary School	8/7/14	
ASSIGNMENT CHANGE				
AGUILAR, Andrea M.	From: To:	Substitute Clerical District-Wide Registrar Tahquitz High School	7/23/14	
ANDREWS, Evan R.	From: To:	Substitute Bus Driver Bus Driver Transportation Department	8/14/14	
APONTE, Lorraine A.		Clerk III Bautista Creek Elementary School (Increase in Hours)	8/7/14	
ARAIZA, Beatriz	From: To:	Nutritioni Center Assistant Nutrition Center Assistant Nutrition Center (Position with Additional Hours) (Correction to Effective Date on PAO 13-22)	7/29/14	

ASSIGNMENT CHANGE (Cont.)			
ARAMBULA, Cynthia M. From:		Substitute Nutrition Services Assistant District-Wide Nutrition Services Assistant I Acacia Middle School	8/7/14
BARRON, Gregory A.	From: To:	Substitute Bus Driver Bus Driver Transportation Department	8/13/14
BENNETT, Janice M.	From: To:	Substitute Nutrition Services Assistant District-Wide Nutrition Services Assistant I Fruitvale Elementary School	8/7/14
CORONADO, Minerva	From: To:	Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped Little Lake Elementary School Valle Vista Elementary School	8/7/14
DEVINCENZO, Stephanie M	l.From: To:	Substitute Automobile Driver Automobile Driver Transportation Department	8/11/14
DEYOUNG, Cynthia M.	From: To:	Secretary II Valle Vista Elementary School Hemet High School	7/23/14
EHRLICH, Wendy L.	From: To:	Nutrition Services Assistant II Acacia Middle School Cafeteria Manager III Alessandro High School	8/7/14
FIGUEROA, Michael G.	From: To:	Campus Supervisor II Diamond Valley Middle School Hemet High School	8/7/14
GUTIERREZ, Cinthia	From: To:	Preschool Instructional Aide (Bilingual) Ramona Elementary School Fruitvale Elementary School	8/7/14
HUBLER, Eva S.	From: To:	Substitute Bus Driver Bus Driver Transportation Department	8/12/14
JIMENEZ, Audrey A.	From: To:	Clerk III Hope School Alessandro High School (Increase in Hours)	7/23/14

ASSIGNMENT CHANGE (Cont.)				
KUYKENDALL, Sara M.	From: Registrar West Valley High School To: Substitute Clerical District Wide	7/8/14		
MCDOLE, Serena K.	Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped From: Little Lake Elementary School To: Valle Vista Elementary School	8/7/14		
ORTIZ, Sylvia	Substitute Clerical Centralized Student Service Center (Correction to Date on PAO 13-19)	7/28/14-9/30/14		
PEACOCK, Courtney A.	From: Substitute Nutrition Services Assistant District Wide To: Nutrition Services Assistant I Dartmouth Middle School	8/7/14		
REYES, Margarita	Preschool Instructional Aide (Classroom) From: Fruitvale Elementary Preschool To: Ramona Elementary Preschool	8/7/14		
REYNOLDS, Lawrence H.	From: Substitute Bus Driver To: Bus Driver Transportation Department	8/11/14		
RICHERT, Brittany D.	Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped From: Little Lake Elementary School To: Valle Vista Elementary School	8/7/14		
SWARTFAGER, Kristin A.	Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped From: Cawston Elementary School To: Ramona Elementary School	8/7/14		
TELEZINSKI, Trisha L.	Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped From: Little Lake Elementary School To: Valle Vista Elementary School	8/7/14		
TORRES, Estela	Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped From: Cawston Elementary School To: Ramona Elementary School	8/7/14		
TUCKER, Julie M.	From: Nutrition Services Assistant II To: Cafeteria Manager II Little Lake Elementary School	8/5/14		
UCKER, Randie J.	From: Instructional Aide, Severely Handicapped Little Lake Elementary School To: Instructional Aide, Severely Handicapped Valle Vista Elementary School	8/7/14		

ASSIGNMENT CHANGE (C	Cont.)		
URIBE JR, Filemon From: To:		Community Outreach Liaison Accelerated Core Education (ACE) Registrar Western Center Academy	7/7/14
VARELA, Kimberly From:		Instructional Aide, Severely Handicapped Little Lake Elementary School Instructional Aide, Severely Handicapped Valle Vista Elementary School	8/7/14
CESSATION OF EMPLOYN	1ENT		
Employee # 151846			2/12/14
DELETION OF ASSIGNME	NT		
BUTLER II, Rex D.		Walk-on Athletic Coach District-Wide	7/23/14
GORDOA, Israel I.		Substitute Bus Driver District Wide	7/22/14
JINDRA, Annie L.		Dance Advisor Tahquitz High School	7/23/14
RIDENOUR, Elveera F.		Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped Acacia Middle School	7/16/14
WALCH, Daina F.		Instructional Aide, Classroom Whittier Elementary School	7/10/14
NEW HIRE			
BLOMQUIST, Brenna		Library/Media Technician III Harmony Elementary School	8/1/14
BOLANOS, Isabel M.		Nutrition Services Assistant I Cawston Elementary School	8/7/14
CLARK JR., Ellis L.		Campus Supervisor II Diamond Valley Middle School	8/7/14
HENSON, Julie A.		Nutrition Services Assistant I Whittier Elementary School	8/7/14
JOHNSON, Stefanie A.		Nutrition Specialist Nutrition Center (Correction to Date on PAO 13-22)	6/18/14
MARIUR, Ingrid		Instructional Aide (Severely Handicapped Bautista Creek Elementary School	9/2/14

NEW HIRE (Cont.)		
TESTA, Richard	Athletic Coach Football - Fall Season Tahquitz High School	2014-15 School Year
WELLS, Ruth	Nutrition Services Assistant I Winchester Elementary School	8/7/14
WHITE, Tammy M.	Assistant Director Nutrition Services	8/4/14
PLACEMENT ON 39-MONTH RE	HIRE LIST	
GUTIERREZ, Gloria E.  Bus Driver  Transportation Department		6/2/14
REHIRE FROM 39-MONTH REHI	RE LIST	
PACHECO, Julie A.	Instructional Aide (Classroom) Cawston Elementary School	8/7/14
RELEASE FROM PROBATION		
Employee #248631		6/26/14
RESIGNATION		
BURGAN, Evelyn T.	Substitute Custodian District-Wide	7/9/14
CABASAN, Mary Grace M.	Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist District-Wide	6/30/14
GRANTHAM, Debra M.	Bus Driver Transportation Department	7/7/14
GUZMAN, Irene	Substitute Bus Driver Transportation Department	6/20/14
HAGGARD, Denise M.	Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistan District-Wide	7/3/14
MISNER, Steven J.	Classroom Activity Specialist Valle Vista Elementary School	5/30/14
RICHARDSON, Tiesha K.	Substitute Instructional Aide District Wide	6/1/14
SALINAS, Joseph	Custodian I Maintenance & Operations Department	7/15/14

RETURNI	ING WAL	K-ON A	ΔΤΗΙ Ε	TIC (	COACH.
	$\dots$	.11	~		

DIXON, Gene Fall Season - Football 2014-2015 School Year

Spring Season - Track & Field

Hemet High School

EDWARDS, Jr., James Fall Season - Football 2014-2015 School Year

Tahquitz High School

HOBACK, Shawn Fall Season - Football 2014-2015 School Year

Hemet High School

LOPEZ, Enrique R. Fall Season - Football 2014-2015 School Year

Hemet High School

WHITE, Catherine Fall Season - Girls Tennis 2014-2015 School Year

Hemet High School

## SUMMER RECESS/EXTENDED SCHOOL YEAR ASSIGNMENT

2013-2014 School Year

ALVIS, Gayle Cafeteria Manager II (Correction to Title on PAO CL-13-20)

BUCKLEY, Shawn L. Nutrition Services Assistant II

GARCIA, Beth Cafeteria Manager II (Correction to Title on PAO CL-13-20)

HOEMKE, Julie A. Nutrition Center Assistant

KENDRICK, James H. Delivery Driver

MORENTIN, Ema L. Summer Recess Custodian

MYERS, Shirley
Cafeteria Manager II (Correction to Title on PAO CL-13-20)
NEVAREZ, Bonnie
Cafeteria Manager III (Correction to Title on PAO CL-13-20)

WILSON FREEMAN, Debralee Summer Recess Custodian

## **VOLUNTEER ATHLETIC COACH**

GALLOWAY, Jeff Spring Season - Football 2014-2015 School Year

West Valley High School

SMITH, Amanda Annual - Cheer 2014-2015 School Year

Hemet High School

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met with respect to any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

## **RECOMMENDED ACTION:**

Approval of Proposed Classified Personnel Assignment Order Number CE-14-1